

NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING OF THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF BURNET, TEXAS

City of Burnet Council Chambers, Hwy 281 South, Burnet, Texas 78611 Monday, April 07, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Notice is hereby given that a **Regular Meeting of the Planning and Zoning Commission** of the City of Burnet, will be held on **Monday, April 07, 2025** at **6:00 PM** located in the City of Burnet Council Chambers located at 2402 S. Water Street (Hwy 281 South, Burnet Municipal Airport) Burnet, Texas at which time the following subjects will be discussed, to wit:

This notice is posted pursuant to the Texas Government Code, Chapter §551-Open Meetings.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER:
- 2. ROLL CALL:
- 3. CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS: All the following items on the Consent Agenda are considered to be self-explanatory by the Commission and will be enacted with one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Commission member, staff member or citizen requests removal of the item from the consent agenda for the purpose of discussion. For removal of an item, a request must be made to the Commission when the Consent Agenda is opened for Commission action.
 - 1. Minutes of the regular meeting of the Planning and Zoning Commission of the City of Burnet, Texas held March 3, 2025.

4. PUBLIC HEARINGS AND ACTION ITEMS:

1. Public hearing and action: Ordinance No. 2025-16: L. Kimbler

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURNET, TEXAS, AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2021-01 AND THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF THE CITY BY REZONING PROPERTY KNOWN AS 110 E WASHINGTON STREET FROM ITS PRESENT DESIGNATION OF LIGHT COMMERCIAL – DISTRICT "C-1" TO A DESIGNATION OF GOVERNMENT – DISTRICT "G"; PROPERTY KNOWN AS 215 S PIERCE STREET FROM ITS PRESENT DESIGNATION OF LIGHT COMMERCIAL – DISTRICT "C-1" TO A DESIGNATION OF GOVERNMENT – DISTRICT "G"; PROPERTY KNOWN AS 127 E JACKSON STREET FROM ITS PRESENT DESIGNATION OF LIGHT COMMERCIAL – DISTRICT "C-1" TO A DESIGNATION OF GOVERNMENT – DISTRICT "G"; AND PROPERTY KNOWN AS 200 S. WEST STREET FROM ITS PRESENT DESIGNATION OF MEDIUM COMMERCIAL – DISTRICT "C-2" TO A DESIGNATION OF LIGHT COMMERCIAL – DISTRICT "C-1"; PROVIDING CUMULATIVE, REPEALER AND SEVERABILITY CLAUSES; PROVIDING FOR PUBLICATION; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

- 1. Staff presentation
- 2. Public Hearing

3. Discuss and consider action

2. Public hearing and action: Resolution No. R2025-27: L. Kimbler

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURNET, TEXAS, APPROVING THE "FINAL PLAT" OF LOT 1, BLOCK 1, CASEY'S BURNET ADDITION, A COMMERCIAL SUBDIVISION CONSISTING OF APPROXIMATELY 2.0035 ACRES; AND ACCEPTING A PERFORMANCE BOND ASSURING COMPLETION OF PUBLIC SEWER INFRASTRUCTURE

- 1. Staff presentation
- 2. Public Hearing
- 3. Discuss and consider action
- 5. STAFF REPORTS:
- 6. REQUESTS FOR FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS:
- 7. ADJOURN

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Planning and Zoning Commission of the City of Burnet, is a true and correct copy of said notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said notice on the bulletin board, in the City Hall of said City, Burnet, Texas, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and said notice was posted on April 4, 2025 at or before 5 o'clock p.m. and remained posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

Dated this the 4th day of April 2025	
Leslie Kimbler, Asst. City Secretary	

NOTICE OF ASSISTANCE AT THE PUBLIC MEETINGS:

The City of Burnet Council Chambers are wheelchair accessible. Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need auxiliary aids or services, such as interpreters for persons who are deaf or hearing impaired, readers, or large print, are requested to contact the City Secretary's office (512.756.6093) at least two working days prior to the meeting. Requests for information may be emailed to the City Secretary at citysecretary @cityofburnet.com